For and in consideration of the services provided to TJJD youth, TJJD will perform the 
following at contract award: 

1. TJJD will pay Service Provider fees in accordance with the Exhibit B, Price Form, at a 

Not-to-Exceed amount for the initial term of this contract of seventy-five thousand and 
zero cents ($75,000.00), for the development of Psychoeducation Curriculum to include 
manuals, training, and technical assistance for FRES staff. Payments will be made in 
accordance with Chapter 2251 of the Texas Government Code. 

2. Service Provider may be at risk of having payment delayed if service provider’s invoice